
MerrimackLOCATION:

Certified by:
DATE BIDS OPEN: June 24, 2020, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK: NHARNG BLDG 1 & 2 COOLING PLANT UPGRADES

PROJECT:

February 01, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81129RA

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81129RA

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank

RTH MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC

17 PRODUCTION DRIVE, DOVER NH 03820

$955,000.00 A

INTEGRATED FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION CORP

92 HIGH STREET, MEDFORD MA 02155

$959,700.00 B

NORTHERN PEABODY LLC

25 DEPOT STREET, MANCHESTER NH 03101

$962,000.00 C

TURNSTONE CORPORATION

479 NASHUA STREET, MILFORD NH 03055-3705

$969,400.00 D

MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.

32 ARTISAN COURT #4, GILFORD NH 03249-6603

$1,009,700.00 E

HEBERT, DANIEL INC.

12 PLEASANT ST., COLEBROOK NH 03576

$1,040,570.00 F

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.

27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044

$1,079,500.00 G
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit PriceDescription Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E RTH MECHANICAL 

CONTRACTORS INC

17 PRODUCTION DRIVE

DOVER, NH 03820

INTEGRATED FACILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION CORP

92 HIGH STREET

MEDFORD, MA 02155

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81129RA

CONCORD

Items

901 UREMOVE AND INSTALL COOLING SYSTEM AT 

BUILDING 1 

$859,700.00
$1,100,000.00 

$855,000.00 $855,000.00 $859,700.001.00

902 $ALLOWANCE 1 MODIFICATIONS OR ADDITIONS 

TO THE CONTRACT 

$100,000.00
$100,000.00 

$1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00100,000.00

$1,200,000.00  $955,000.00  $959,700.00Totals:

ALTERNATE 81129RA

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991 UADD ALT 1 REMOVE AND REPLACE COOLING 

SYSTEM IN BUILDING 2 PER PLANS AND SPECS 

$189,000.00
$130,000.00 

$240,000.00 $240,000.00 $189,000.001.00

  Alt. Totals:
Totals: $1,200,000.00  $955,000.00  $959,700.00
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PS&E NORTHERN PEABODY LLC

25 DEPOT STREET

MANCHESTER, NH 03101

TURNSTONE 

CORPORATION

479 NASHUA STREET

MILFORD, NH 03055-3705

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81129RA

CONCORD

Items

901 UREMOVE AND INSTALL COOLING SYSTEM AT 

BUILDING 1 

$869,400.00
$1,100,000.00 

$862,000.00 $862,000.00 $869,400.001.00

902 $ALLOWANCE 1 MODIFICATIONS OR ADDITIONS 

TO THE CONTRACT 

$100,000.00
$100,000.00 

$1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00100,000.00

$1,200,000.00  $962,000.00  $969,400.00Totals:

ALTERNATE 81129RA

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991 UADD ALT 1 REMOVE AND REPLACE COOLING 

SYSTEM IN BUILDING 2 PER PLANS AND SPECS 

$253,000.00
$130,000.00 

$210,000.00 $210,000.00 $253,000.001.00

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,200,000.00  $962,000.00  $969,400.00
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PS&E MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION 

CORP.

32 ARTISAN COURT #4

GILFORD, NH 03249-6603

HEBERT, DANIEL INC.

12 PLEASANT ST.

COLEBROOK, NH 03576

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81129RA

CONCORD

Items

901 UREMOVE AND INSTALL COOLING SYSTEM AT 

BUILDING 1 

$940,570.00
$1,100,000.00 

$909,700.00 $909,700.00 $940,570.001.00

902 $ALLOWANCE 1 MODIFICATIONS OR ADDITIONS 

TO THE CONTRACT 

$100,000.00
$100,000.00 

$1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00100,000.00

$1,200,000.00  $1,009,700.00  $1,040,570.00Totals:

ALTERNATE 81129RA

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991 UADD ALT 1 REMOVE AND REPLACE COOLING 

SYSTEM IN BUILDING 2 PER PLANS AND SPECS 

$140,931.00
$130,000.00 

$304,206.00 $304,206.00 $140,931.001.00

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,200,000.00  $1,009,700.00  $1,040,570.00
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PS&E D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES 

INC.

27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE

NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81129RA

CONCORD

Items

901 UREMOVE AND INSTALL COOLING SYSTEM AT 

BUILDING 1 
   $1,100,000.00 

$979,500.00 $979,500.00
   

1.00

902 $ALLOWANCE 1 MODIFICATIONS OR ADDITIONS 

TO THE CONTRACT 
   $100,000.00 

$1.00 $100,000.00
   

100,000.00

$1,200,000.00  $1,079,500.00  Totals:

ALTERNATE 81129RA

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991 UADD ALT 1 REMOVE AND REPLACE COOLING 

SYSTEM IN BUILDING 2 PER PLANS AND SPECS 
   $130,000.00 

$215,400.00 $215,400.00
   

1.00

  Alt. Totals:
Totals: $1,200,000.00  $1,079,500.00  
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